
02004006008001000 (ka)
Time

1

1

0.99

1

1

0.96

1

1

1
0.77

1

1

Japanese Freshwater
FW Shiga (F16)

Japanese Freshwater
FW Tsuya (Gifu; F15)

Japanese Freshwater
FW Chimikeppu (F1)

Japanese Freshwater
FW Ono (F14)

Japanese Freshwater
FW Nasu (F13)

European Freshwater
Grosser Ploener See

European Marine
Lemvig

East Pacific Freshwater
Little Campbell Stream

East Pacific Marine
Little Campbell Marine

Japanese Freshwater
FW Gensui 2010 (Otsuchi; F7)

Japanese Marine
PO Akkeshi (P4)

Japanese Freshwater
FW Hakusan (Aizu; F10)

G. nipponicus
JS Akkeshi (J4)

02004006008001000 (ka)
Time

1

1

0.98

1

1

0.94

1

1

1
0.79

1

1

Japanese Freshwater
FW Shiga (F16)

Japanese Freshwater
FW Tsuya (Gifu; F15)

Japanese Freshwater
FW Chimikeppu (F1)

Japanese Freshwater
FW Ono (F14)

Japanese Freshwater
FW Nasu (F13)

European Freshwater
Grosser Ploener See

European Marine
Lemvig

East Pacific Freshwater
Little Campbell Stream

East Pacific Marine
Little Campbell Marine

Japanese Freshwater
FW Gensui 2010 (Otsuchi; F7)

Japanese Marine
PO Akkeshi (P4)

Japanese Freshwater
FW Hakusan (Aizu; F10)

G. nipponicus
JS Akkeshi (J4)

02004006008001000 (ka)
Time

1

1

0.98

1

1

0.97

1

1

1
0.76

1

1

Japanese Freshwater
FW Shiga (F16)

Japanese Freshwater
FW Tsuya (Gifu; F15)

Japanese Freshwater
FW Chimikeppu (F1)

Japanese Freshwater
FW Ono (F14)

Japanese Freshwater
FW Nasu (F13)

European Freshwater
Grosser Ploener See

European Marine
Lemvig

East Pacific Freshwater
Little Campbell Stream

East Pacific Marine
Little Campbell Marine

Japanese Freshwater
FW Gensui 2010 (Otsuchi; F7)

Japanese Marine
PO Akkeshi (P4)

Japanese Freshwater
FW Hakusan (Aizu; F10)

G. nipponicus
JS Akkeshi (J4)

A

B

C



00.511.52 (Ma)
Time

1

1

0.98

1

1

0.95

1

1

1
0.78

1

1

Japanese Freshwater
FW Shiga (F16)

Japanese Freshwater
FW Tsuya (Gifu; F15)

Japanese Freshwater
FW Chimikeppu (F1)

Japanese Freshwater
FW Ono (F14)

Japanese Freshwater
FW Nasu (F13)

European Freshwater
Grosser Ploener See

European Marine
Lemvig

East Pacific Freshwater
Little Campbell Stream

East Pacific Marine
Little Campbell Marine

Japanese Freshwater
FW Gensui 2010 (Otsuchi; F7)

Japanese Marine
PO Akkeshi (P4)

Japanese Freshwater
FW Hakusan (Aizu; F10)

G. nipponicus
JS Akkeshi (J4)

00.511.52 (Ma)
Time

1

1

0.97

1

1

0.96

1

1

1
0.80

1

1

Japanese Freshwater
FW Shiga (F16)

Japanese Freshwater
FW Tsuya (Gifu; F15)

Japanese Freshwater
FW Chimikeppu (F1)

Japanese Freshwater
FW Ono (F14)

Japanese Freshwater
FW Nasu (F13)

European Freshwater
Grosser Ploener See

European Marine
Lemvig

East Pacific Freshwater
Little Campbell Stream

East Pacific Marine
Little Campbell Marine

Japanese Freshwater
FW Gensui 2010 (Otsuchi; F7)

Japanese Marine
PO Akkeshi (P4)

Japanese Freshwater
FW Hakusan (Aizu; F10)

G. nipponicus
JS Akkeshi (J4)

00.511.52 (Ma)
Time

1

1

0.98

1

1

0.97

1

1

1
0.81

1

1

Japanese Freshwater
FW Shiga (F16)

Japanese Freshwater
FW Tsuya (Gifu; F15)

Japanese Freshwater
FW Chimikeppu (F1)

Japanese Freshwater
FW Ono (F14)

Japanese Freshwater
FW Nasu (F13)

European Freshwater
Grosser Ploener See

European Marine
Lemvig

East Pacific Freshwater
Little Campbell Stream

East Pacific Marine
Little Campbell Marine

Japanese Freshwater
FW Gensui 2010 (Otsuchi; F7)

Japanese Marine
PO Akkeshi (P4)

Japanese Freshwater
FW Hakusan (Aizu; F10)

G. nipponicus
JS Akkeshi (J4)

D

E

F


